

## News Release For Immediate Release Contact: Vern Crow 559-777-8634

## Jared Erbstoesser Joins DiBuduo & DeFendis as Insurance Agent in San Luis Obispo Office

SAN LUIS OBISPO, Calif. – DiBuduo & DeFendis Insurance and Jeff Priolo are pleased to announce the affiliation of Jared Erbstoesser in the San Luis Obispo office of DiBuduo & DeFendis.

Mr. Erbstoesser will specialize in Commercial Property and Casualty, Workers' Compensation, and Professional Liability for business owners. He will work closely with colleague and longtime broker Jeff Priolo, who has more than 30 years of insurance experience.

Before joining DiBuduo and DeFendis, Mr. Erbstoesser worked for AAA Insurance as both an insurance agent and then an insurance business manager. A lifelong resident of the Central Coast, Mr. Erbstoesser was born and raised in San Luis Obispo and holds a degree in Business Finance from Cal Poly San Luis Obispo. In his free time, he enjoys golfing, surfing, and playing hockey.

"As someone who has spent decades in the insurance industry, I know the qualities it takes to make an outstanding broker and Jared Erbstoesser has those," said Jeff Priolo of DiBuduo and DeFendis. "He is dedicated to providing lifelong excellent service and expertise through built relationships, and he'll be a great asset to the team."

"We're always pleased when we can hire someone who has the personal recommendation of one of the senior members of our agency," said Matt DeFendis, co-owner of DiBuduo & DeFendis. "We're glad that Jared Erbstoesser has longstanding ties to the San Luis Obispo community, and we're confident that he will serve it well."

## About DiBuduo & DeFendis

DiBuduo & DeFendis Insurance was founded in 1960 in Fresno, California. Today, DiBuduo & DeFendis is one of the largest independent insurance agencies in California with offices in Bakersfield, Dinuba, Fresno, Hollister, Lodi, Modesto, San Luis Obispo and Taft. The firm provides all lines of insurance to a diversified group of clients throughout the United States. For additional information, visit <u>www.dibu.com.</u>